Ipswich Public Schools Extended Day Program 2024-2025 EDP Tuition

EDP is a ten month program with fees due on or before the first day of every month.

2024-2025 Fee Schedule

There is a minimum of 2 days each week to attend.

Annual Registration: \$46.00 Per Child (Non-refundable) Due with Initial Registration To hold your spot, a registration fee needs to paid

BEFORE SCHOOL: (7:00AM-8:40AM)

2 Days/week: \$79.13 Monthly 3 Days/week: \$86.33 Monthly 4 Days/week \$93.52 Monthly 5 Days/week \$100.72 Monthly

AFTER SCHOOL: (3:00PM-6:00PM)

- 2 Days/week: \$215.82 Monthly
- 3 Days/week \$230.21 Monthly
- 4 Days/week \$244.60 Monthly
- 5 Days/week \$258.98 Monthly

Tuition includes fees for transportation, daily snacks, special guests, workshops, and program materials. There will be a modest additional fee for special, off site field trips for 4th and 5th grade students to cover the costs specific to those 4th and 5th grade programs.

A 10% tuition reduction will be offered to families with 2 or more children in the program.

A late fee of \$10.00 will be charged if payment is made after the 10th of the month. (Please add the \$10.00 late fee to your monthly payment if tuition is paid after the 10th of the month.)

If you otherwise qualify for free or reduced lunch, you qualify for an EDP Scholarship. Please email the program director with any questions.

If you have any questions, please contact Alicia Merry, EDP Program Director, via email at edp@ipsk12.net

05/14/2024